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 2018 CFBCC Membership Directory 

(Updated 8/4/2018. Please send updates or changes to your contact information to cfbccnews@gmail.com) 

CONFIDENTIAL – FOR CFBCC MEMBERS ONLY 
A    B    C    D    E    F    G    H    I    J    K    L    M    N    O    P    Q    R    S    T    U    V    W    X    Y   Z 

 
Beth & Tim Adkins 
2116 Bream Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Beth: 423-505-3339, AdkinsNE33@gmail.com   
Tim: 423-505-3337  
Boat Slip 4B 
  

Pat & Toby Ayre 
3330 Standifer Drive, 
Chattanooga, TN 37416 
Home: 423-622-7392 
Pat: 423-622-7392  
Toby: 423-488-9550, fayre3@yahoo.com  
 

Barbara & Joe Brogdon 
1613 Trout Trail, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Barbara: 423-413-7081, 
bbrogdon@mindspring.com   
Joe: 423-667-0688, josephbrogdon02@gmail.com  
Boat Slip 12B 
Emergency Contact: Joe Brogdon Jr., 423-653-7719, 
Local 

 
Judy & JE Carroll 
2122 Lee Pike, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Judy: 423-332-9551   
JE: 423-653-2839, james@tncarrolls.net  

 
Rebecca & Alex Chambers 
7829 Moses Rd, 
Hixson, TN 37343 
 
CFBCC Address: 
2001 Bream Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Rebecca: 423-432-1308, chambersrl@epbfi.com   
Alex: 423-505-3747, NA 
 

Eleanore & Jimmy Coffee 
565 East Shipwreck Rd., 
Santa Rosa Beach, FL 32455 
 
CFBCC Address: 
2108 Bream Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Jimmy: 423-309-2306, no email address 
Emergency Contact:  
Sherri Coffee, 770-350-0902, GA 
Bryan or Sonja Coffee, 423-208-0939, Local 
 

Kari & Steven Crouse 
122 Thrasher Pike, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Kari: 423-413-2621, kcrouse@tvppa.com   
Steven: 423-227-7145, stevenc2285@comcast.net  
Boat Slip 12A 
 

Dava & Glenn Crouse 
1630 Emerald Point Dr., 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Dava: 423-531-2809, davacrouse@epbfi.com   
Glenn: 423-421-5844, 
GLENN@BREEDINGINSULATION.NET  
Boat Slip 7B 
Emergency Contact: Glenn Crouse, 423-421-5844, 
glenncrouse@epbfi.com, Local 
 

Penny & Randy Dean 
2109 Bream Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Randy: 813-493-3508, rdeantampa@aol.com  
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Kim & Chris Etheredge 
1712 Bream Ln, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Kim: 423-779-4005, etheredgek@gmail.com   
Chris: 423-883-4751, 
christopheretheredge049@gmail.com  
Emergency Contact: Sue Stohlmann, 719-331-7588, 
sstohlmann@gmail.com, Local; Stephen Etheredge, 
252-702-0997, NC 
 

Terrye & Bobby Farr 
822 North Pine Street, 
Rossville, GA 30741 
 
CFBCC Address: 
1921 Bream Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Terrye: 706-866-4584, terryefarr@aol.com   
Bobby: 423-595-3788, starsbobby@aol.com  
Emergency Contact: Nick Farr, 423-544-9844, Local 
 

Francis Farr 
212 Honeysuckle Drive, 
Rock Spring, GA 30739 
Home: 706-375-4904 
Francis: 423-619-0896  
 

John Glendenning Jr. 
2002 Bream Ln, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Home: 423-595-9514 
John: 423-401-7117, glendemon@hotmail.com  
 

Beverly & Douglas Gregory 
509 Carolina Ave, 
Signal Mtn, TN 37377 
 
CFBCC Address: 
1613 Crappie Circle, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Beverly: 423-322-0572, bevgregory719@gmail.com   
Douglas: 423-886-6511, dgregory@bbandt.com  
Boat Slip 11A 
Emergency Contact: Doug Gregory, 423-322-0572, 
Local 
 

Amelia & Michael Grosso 
1808 Bream Hollow Ln, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Michael: 845-800-4346, mgrosso234@gmail.com  
 

Gus Harnisch 
2142 Bream Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Gus: 702-353-9284, gusharnisch@gmail.com  
 

Trudy Harper & Roger Knipp 
13015 Iroquois Ln, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Trudy: 214-370-5412, trudy.harper@epbfi.com   
Roger: 423-903-2045, roger.knipp@epbfi.com  
 

Lynda Harris 
4306 Lavale Ct, 
Clemmons, NC 27012 
Home: 336-766-7345 
 
CFBCC Address 
2013 Bream Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Home: 336-930-2109 
Lynda: 336-766-7345, ibflifo@yahoo.com   
Emergency Contact: Dylan Harris, 336-813-0098, 
Local 

 
Kim Hartline 
1800 Bream Ln, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Kim: 423-605-9113, kimhartline@hotmail.com   
 

Tracy & Jim Hill 
1724 Bream Ln, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Tracy: 423-702-0450, trixieb1204@gmail.com   
Jim: 423-702-1804, hilljtbcm1204@gmail.com  
Boat Slip 10A 
Emergency Contact: Maegan Frizzell, 352.636.3264, 
maegen.bailey@lmu.edu, Local 
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Debbie & Greg Hollis 
2000 Bream Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Debbie: 423-332-1825, 
debbie_hollis@memorial.org  
Greg: 423-332-1825, ghollis2@hotmail.com  
 

Dawn & Mark Huber 
12249 Wildlife Place, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Home: 901 493 1355 
Dawn: 423 650 3456, huberda@me.com   
Mark: 901-493-1355, huberme1@mac.com  
Boat Slip 4A 
Emergency Contact: Joe Huber, 443-910-6401, 
joe.huber@mac.com, Local 
 

Susie & Joe Huber 
2168 S. Shore Acres Rd, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Home: 423-602-5255 
 
CFBCC Address: 
2112 Bream Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Susie: 443-528-3777, susie.huber@me.com   
Joe: 443-910-6401, joe.huber@icloud.com  
 

Pat Huddleston 
5418 Mandarin Circle, 
Hixson, TN 37343 
Home: 423-332-8305 
CFBCC Address: 
1907 Bream Hollow Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Pat: 423-322-3872, thehuddlestons@comcast.net   
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Therese & Tom Hughes 
8306 Celebration Way, 
Chattanooga, TN 37421 
 
CFBCC Address: 
1721 Bream Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Therese: 423-718-2341, tbhughes@epbfi.com   
Tom: 423-667-3813, tombo7@epbfi.com  
Boat Slip 8B 
Emergency Contact: Paul Hughes, 423-364-8010, 
Local 
 

Barbara & Jim Johnson 
1810 Bream Hollow Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Home: 423-451-4144 
Barbara: 423-580-6997, bjhummer@mac.com    
Jim: 423-443-0877, autograde@mac.com  
 

Janet & Gil Jones 
1720 Bream Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Janet: 423-667-4482, jonesrn9@aol.com   
Gil: 423-296-9082, giljones1@aol.com  
Boat Slip 10B 
Emergency Contact: Jason B. Jones, 423-309-0240, 
jjones@mccallie.org, Local 
 

Joann & Scott Jordan 
715 Palisade Dr, 
Murfreesboro, TN 37129 
 
CFBCC Address: 
2104 Bream Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Scott: 615-849-9092, s.jordan9@comcast.net  
Boat Slip 6B 
Emergency Contact: Scott Jordan, 615-849-9092, 
s.jordan9@comcast.net 
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Kevin Koeninger 
310 Henry Lane, 
Lookout Mountain GA  30750 
Kevin: 970-420-3366, kkoeninger@gmail.com  

 

Donna Koeninger 
8415 Iris Drive, 
Chattanooga, TN 37421 
 
CFBCC Address: 
1701 Crappie Circle, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Donna: 423-802-7751, dhkoeninger@gmail.com   
Boat Slip 9B 
Emergency Contact: Kevin Koeninger, 970-420-
3366, Local 
 

Gayle & Neal Ligon 
1308 Elfin Road, 
Lookout Mountain, GA 30750 
Gayle: 706-820-1433 
Neal: 423-802-6071, nealsligon@gmail.com  
Boat Slip 11B 
 

Beverly & Barry Ligon 
7511 Shallowford Rd. # 402, 
Chattanooga, TN 37421 
 
CFBCC Address: 
1803 Bream Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Beverly: 423-834-3114, beverlyligon42@gmail.com   
Barry: 423-802-1044, bligon42@gmail.com  
Boat Slip 11A 
Emergency Contact: Neal Ligon, 423-802-6071, 
Local 
 

Dixie & Billy Long 
258 Garden Road, 
Chattanooga, TN 37419 
 
CFBCC Address: 
1619 Trout Trail, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Dixie: 423-488-4221, bmlong2@comcast.net   
Billy: 423-821-2457, bmlong2@comcast.net  

Karen & Roger Lovelady 
1916 Bream Hollow Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Karen: 423-332-5847, karenlovelady@comcast.net   
Roger: 423-593-9830 
 

Joy & David Ludwig 
4919 Chestnut Ave, 
Chattanooga, TN 37405 
David: 423-619-3888, davidsludwig@yahoo.com  
Boat Slip 3B 
 

Martha & Bruce Malone 
1727 Bream Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Martha: 423-508-2420, marthabmalone@live.com   
Bruce: 423-508-5619, tnwaterview@epbfi.com  
Boat Slip: 6A  
 

Taylor Massingill 
1777 Billingsley Road, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Home: 423-667-8228 
Taylor: 423-667-9782, taylormassingill@gmail.com  
 

Karey & William Matlock 
401 Crewdson St, 
Chattanooga, TN 37405 
Karey: 423-280-0227, 
kareyh@thehaistengroup.com   
William: 423-280-9552, wmatinsp@gmail.com  
 

Barbara Overend McElhanon & Matthew 
McElhanon  
9865 Huntcliff Trace,  
Atlanta, GA 30350 
Barbara: barbara.mcelhanon@gmail.com 

Matt: 678-488-7834,  mmcelhanon@gmail.com 
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Susie & Mike Millard 
7004 Pauline Cir, 
Chattanooga, TN 37421 
423-892-9309 
 
CFBCC Address: 
1605 Crappie Circle, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Susie: 423-356-5197, spmillard78@gmail.com   
Mike: 423-508-4123, millmi02@yahoo.com  

 
Sandy & Rick Napier 
629 S. Jenkins Road, 
Chickamauga, GA 30707 
Rick: 423-802-2617, 
rickslockandkeyinc@comcast.net  
Boat Slip 9A 
 

Elizabeth & Jerele Neeld 
6706 Beauford Drive, 
Austin, TX 78750 
Home: 512-470-9338 
 
CFBCC Address: 
1919 Bream Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Home: 423-332-1080 
Elizabeth: 512-470-9338, ehneeld@outlook.com   
Jerele: 512-964-0324, jdneeld@outlook.com  
Boat Slip 5B 
Emergency Contact: Elizabeth Neeld, 512-470-
9338, ehneeld@outlook.com 

Gayle & Walt Norman 
9106 Broyles Drive, 
Chattanooga, TN 37421 
Gayle: 423-892-5000, gnorman@epbfi.com   

 
Allene & Homer Norris 
2124 Bream Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Allene: 423-595-2413, allenenorris@gmail.com   
Homer: 423-595-2411, NA 
Emergency Contact: Homer Norris, 423-595-
2411/423-595-2413 (or text), 
allenenorris@yahoo.com, Local 
 

Anna & Bill Overend 
9690 Huntcliff Trace, 
Atlanta, GA 30350 
 
CFBCC Address: 
1817 Bream Hollow Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Anna: 404-731-4516, annaoverend@gmail.com   
Bill: 404-556-6999, captoverend@gmail.com  
Boat Slip 1A 
Emergency Contact: Bill Overend, 404-556-6999, 
captoverend@gmail.com, GA 
 

Kathy & Sam Owen 
1 Prentice Lane, 
Signal Mountain, TN 37377 
 
CFBCC Address: 
1916 Bream Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Kathy: 423-667-0177, kowen0181@comcast.net   
Sam: 423-886-7268, signsys@comcast.net  
Boat Slip 2B 
 

Susan & Al Pitner 
1105 Glamis Circle, 
Signal Mountain, TN 37377 
423-886-5108 
 
CFBCC Address: 
1601 Crappie Circle, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Home: 423-551-8656 
Susan: 423-580-6070, smpitner@gmail.com   
Al: 423-580-6030, alpitner@gmail.com  
Emergency Contact: Alan Pitner, 3858-805-202 , 
apitner@icloud.com, Local; Scott Pitner, -(423) 320

Local, scott.pitner@icloud.com, 5712  
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Sarah & Bob Poole 
1601 Trout Trail, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Sarah: 423-413-1851, tennesseegran@epbfi.com   
Bob: 423-413-9361, poolebj@epbfi.com  
Boat Slip 5A 
Emergency Contact: Bob or Sarah Poole 
423-413-9361 or 423-413-1851, 
poolebj@epbfi.com tennesseegran@epbfi.com 
 

Tona & Bob Rivers 
1702 White Oak Ln Apt 17, 
Dalton, GA 30721-2301 
 
CFBCC Address: 
1922 Bream Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Tona: 706-226-4437, brivers@optilink.us   
Bob: 706-260-5115, brivers@optilink.us  
Emergency Contact: Bob Rivers, 706-260-5115, 
brivers@optilink.us, GA 
 

Brandon Roberson 
2103 Bream Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Brandon: 423-322-4883, brandon@newlintax.com  
 

Beth & Bob Scofield 
307 Stonebridge Road, 
Birmingham, AL 35210 
Home: 205-540-5977 
 
CFBCC Address: 
2125 Bream Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Beth: 205-956-1767, bethscofield@yahoo.com   
Bob: 205-305-7898, roscoe58@bellsouth.net  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Susan & Jack Simmons 
803 Crown Point Rd W, 
Signal Mtn, TN 37377 
Home: 423 886 5218 
 
CFBCC Address: 
1809 Bream Hollow Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Susan: 423 886 5218, swsimmons@earthlink.net   
Jack: 423 718 9292, jack.simmons@earthlink.net  
Boat Slip 3A 
Emergency Contact:  

Jack Simmons, 423 718 9292, 
jack.simmons@earthlink.net, Local 
 

Diana Caviedes-Ruiz & Cameron Smalley 
1910 Sand Dunes Dr., 
Hixson, TN 37343 
Home: 423-475-4199 
 
CFBCC Address: 
1615 Crappie Circle, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Diana: 423-400-0143, diacaru@hotmail.com 
Cameron: 423-475-4199, 
csmalley003@hotmail.com 
Emergency Contact: David Smalley, 423-702-0935 
 

Jill & Joe Smith 
8918 Hixson Springs Road, 
Signal Mountain, TN 37377 
CFBCC Address: 
1704 Bream Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Jill: 423-886-5130, smith0808@epbfi.com   
Joe: jsmic2@gmail.com  
 

Nancy Smith & Gary Morris 
1703 Bream Ln, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Nancy: 615-509-4871, nancyssmith@hotmail.com   
Gary: 304-960-0199 
Emergency Contact: 
Jan Burger, Cell 423-309-1957, Home 423-821-
7980, Local 
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Betty & Steve Soward 
1732 Bream Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Home: 423-332-5218 
Betty: 423-432-4329, bosoward27@gmail.com   
Steve: 423-432-1713 

 
Sue & Bill Stohlmann 
1716 Bream Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Sue: 719-331-7588, sstohlmann@gmail.com   
Bill: 719-332-5088, wstohlmann@gmail.com  
Boat Slip 7A 
Emergency Contact:  

Kim Etheredge, 423-779-4005, Local 
Jenny Stohlmann, 719-237-5709, NY 
 

Marsha & David Sturm 
2016 Bream Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
423-401-1088 
Boat Slip 1B 
Marsha: marshacsturm@live.com  
 

Edie Sutter 
2290 North Shore Acres Dr., 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Edie: 931-619-5353,  edithagain@gmail.com 
 

Martha Watts 
126 W. Highland Drive, 
Ringgold, GA 30736 
 
CFBCC Address: 
1616 Crappie Circle, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Martha: 423-903-7246, luckymaw@bellsouth.net  
Emergency Contact: Angelia Mason, 423-313-2826, 
Local 
 

Lydia Weathersby 
1733 Crestwood Drive, 
Chattanooga, TN 37405 
Lydia: 828-551-9698, lweathersby@mac.com   

Boat Slip 2A 
 

Janet & Larry Wingo 
266 Travis Road, 
Decatur, TX 76234 
 
CFBCC Address: 
1708 Bream Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Janet: 940-273-1521, lwwingo@gmail.com   
Larry: 682-206-5950, 817-606--4516 work, 
lwwingo@gmail.com  
Emergency Contact: James Wingo, 423-710-5994, 
Local 

 
B Woody & Dennis Whipple 
333 S Crest Rd, 
Chttanooga, TN 37404 
 
CFBCC Address: 
1805 Bream Hollow Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
B: 901-461-0036, b-woody@comcast.net   
Dennis: 901-359-6841, 
dennischem_99@yahoo.com  
Boat Slip 8A 
Emergency Contact: Davis Woody, (423) 429-9928, 
Local 
 

George & Patty Wright 
12504 Old Dayton Pike, 

Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 

George: (423) 593-7700, 

info@georgewrightconstruction.com 

 

Theresa (& Terry Wright 
216 Lamp Post Lane, 
Camp Hill, PA 17011-1463 
 
CFBCC Address: 
1918 Bream Lane, 
Soddy Daisy, TN 37379 
Terry: 717-512-2780, wtwrighttn@aol.com  
Emergency Contact: Terry Wright, 717-512-2780, 
wtwrighttn@aol.com  
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